the Offering of
the 2022
Notes(2)

As Further
Adjusted for
this Offering(2)

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 6,953,303 $ 6,953,303 $ 33,149,914
Investments, at fair value $ 337,370,312 $ 337,370,312 $ 337,370,312
Other assets $ 4,318,889 $ 4,318,889 $ 4,318,889
Total assets $ 348,642,504 $ 348,642,504 $ 374,839,115
Liabilities:
Credit Facility (net of deferred financing costs)(1) $ 38,418,389 $ 22,918,389 $�
6.50% Notes Payable (net of deferred financing costs) $ 24,654,747 $� $�
5.75% Notes Payable (net of deferred financing costs) $� $ 40,500,000 $ 40,500,000
SBA Debentures (net of deferred financing costs) $ 63,503,349 $ 63,503,349 $ 63,503,349
Other liabilities $ 5,162,846 $ 5,267,593 $ 5,612,846
Total liabilities $ 132,189,331 $ 132,189,331 $ 109,616,195

S-18

Edgar Filing: Stellus Capital Investment Corp - Form 497

CAPITALIZATION 35

TABLE OF CONTENTS

As of June 30, 2017
(unaudited)

Actual

As Adjusted for
the Offering of
the 2022
Notes(2)

As Further
Adjusted for
this Offering(2)

Stockholder�s equity:
Common stock, par value $0.001 per share
(200,000,000 shares authorized; 15,642,457 shares
issued and outstanding, actual; 19,204,335 shares
issued and outstanding, as adjusted)

$15,642 $15,642 $19,255

Paid-in capital $224,052,179 $224,052,179 $273,163,566
Accumulated net realized loss $(13,801,668 ) $(13,801,668 ) $(13,801,668 )
Distributions in excess of net investment income $(912,456 ) $(912,456 ) $(1,257,709 )
Net unrealized appreciation on investments and cash
equivalents, net of provision for taxes of $0 $7,099,476 $7,099,476 $7,099,476

Total stockholders� equity $216,453,173 $216,453,173 $265,222,920
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $348,642,504 $348,642,504 $374,839,115
Net asset value per share $13.84 $13.84 $13.77

(1)
As of August 22, 2017, we had approximately $32.0 million outstanding under the Credit Facility. This table has
not been adjusted to reflect the change in our outstanding borrowings under the Credit Facility subsequent to June
30, 2017.

(2) Excludes up to $6.375 million 5.375% notes issueable upon exercise of the underwriters� over-allotment option.
S-19

Edgar Filing: Stellus Capital Investment Corp - Form 497

CAPITALIZATION 36

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SELECTED FINANCIAL AND OTHER DATA
The following selected financial data for the years ended December 31, 2016, 2015, 2014, 2013 and the period from
Inception (May 18, 2012) through December 31, 2012 was derived from our financial statements which have been

audited by Grant Thornton, LLP, our independent registered public accounting firm, and the selected financial data for
the six-months ended June 30, 2017 and 2016 is derived from our unaudited financial statements but, in the opinion of